Docusign Envelope ID: C1523092-FC33-40F 1-B55E-2CC3996B1395 CS-23-482

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: Goffinsville Boat Ramp Improvements

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 01

DATE: June 25, 2024

CONTRACT NUMBER: CM3501-WAOI

L.BELTON

PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER (IF APPLICABLE): 24000238
771172023

TO CONTRACTOR: Pond & Company

Description:
Review and verification of recommended alternatives, data collection, preliminary design and construction
management services three month extension.

Reason for Change Order:

Additional work required

Original Contract SUM.........oviiiniiiiie e $ 319,289.95
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 0
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 319.289.95
$

Amount of this Change Order (Add)...........c....ocoeniin 124.047.93
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 443.337.88
The Contract Time will be 90 days
Previous Substantial Completion: >4u days Previous Final Completion:
New Substantial Completion: 630 days New Final Completion:
APPROVED BY: _ Dous Poliak DATE: 6/27/2024

Deparl"tment Head/Managing Agent
APPROVED BY: _ emase (4lmeote DATE: 7/9/2024

Procurement

7/2/2024 Vid

APPROVED BY: _ (i Lacamlera DATE:
Office of Management and Budget

APPROVED BY: _ Denioe C. May DATE: 7/10/2024 1}
County Attorney




Docusign Envelope 1D: C1523092-FC33-40F 1-B55E-2CC3996B1395

APPROVEDBY: ~ _ —~  ~ C¥ DATE: 7/10/2024
APPROVED BY: DATE: __ 8/12/24
ATTEST: DATE: _ *See below

John A. Crawford, Clerk of Courts

Account No(s). 01075572-563701 C0077

as to Chairman’s Signature:



Docusign Envelope ID: C1523092-FC33-40F 1-B55E-2CC3996B1395

SECTION 00 63 63
CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

PROJECT Goffinsville Boat Ramp Improvements No. 01

June 25, 2024 June 25, 2024

DATE OF ISSUANCE EFFECTIVE DATE

NASSAU COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
COUNTY Contract No.: CM 3501-WAOQ1

CONTRACTOR- Pond & Company ENGINEER / ARCHITECT. Robert Companion

Description of changes:

Review and verification of recommended alternatives, data collection, preliminary design and construction management services three
month extension.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Vendor proposal dated 6/25/24; Change Order Approval Form

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times

Original Contract Price. 540 / (4/2024-9/2025)

(days and dates)

Substantial Completion:

$ 319,289.95 Ready for Final Payment:

(days gnd dates)

Net change from previous Change Orders No.____to No. Net change from previous Change Orders No.___to No.

$ 0.00 N/A
(days)

Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times Prior to This Change Order
319,289.95 Substantial Completion: 540/ (4/2024-9/2025)
(days and dates)

$

Ready for Final Payment:

(days and dates)

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
$ 124,047.93

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order
90

(days)

Contract Price with all approved Change Orders
$ 443,337.88

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders
630/ (4/2024-12/2025)

Substantial Completion:

(days and dates)

Ready for Final Payment:

(days and dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
By:_&hﬁ_&%&i&&_ By Jown Podiak By, SLippen (\. Jrull
Engineer/Architect (Authorized Signature) COUNTY (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
6/26/2024 6/27/2024 7/2/2024
Date: Date: Date:

Section 00 63 63-1



Docusign Envelope ID: C1523092-FC33-40F 1-B55E-2CC3996B1395

sl
3500 Parkway Lane. Suite 500 T 678.336.7740 | F: 678.336.7744
Peachtree Corners. Georgia 30092 www.pondco.com

June 25, 2024

David Hearn
Deputy Public Works Director
Nassau County

Re:  Task Order #01 - Goffinsville Boat Ramp Improvements
Professional Design Services Change Order #1 Proposal

Pond & Company (Pond) is pleased to submit this change order proposal for engineering design and
construction management services for the above project. The paragraphs below describe the
professional services and fees to accomplish this work.

PROJECT UNDERSTANDING:
Pond’s original proposal was based on the recommendations in the Final Flow Conditions Analysis Report
prepared by Ayres in September 2020. During the project kick-off meeting with the County Pond was
made aware that the boat ramp is in need of significant maintenance and a solution that would
remediate the boat ramp maintenance while addressing the challenging launching issue would be a
desirable outcome. Pond has prepared three concepts that need to be further evaluated to determine if
which alternative or combination of alternatives to proceed with to design and permitting.

1. Move the boat ramp inland as much as possible,

2. Extend a bulkhead along the existing ramp,

3. Oracombination of alternatives 1 and 2.

To assess these alternatives, survey data will be required both for the ramp relocation and for Taylor
Engineering to hydraulicly model the proposed alternatives.

Assuming the design will move forward with moving the ramp inland and potentially a bulkhead
additional services will be required including the following
1. Additional survey of the boat launch turnaround
2. Additional geotechnical data for the pavement design
3. Additional budget for alternative development
4. Three month extension to construction phase service due to the increase in anticipated
construction over the original baffle and rip rap project.



Docusign Envelope ID: C1523092-FC33-40F 1-B55E-2CC3996B1395

Scope of Work for additional service

Task 1: Concept Design

Develop the three alternatives listed above to a level sufficient for modeling by Taylor Engineering. The
concepts will be developed based on field run topography/bathymetry collected by DRMP.

Deliverables (Task 1)
o Concept Plans for the three alternatives
o Preliminary Cost Estimate

Task 2: Data Collection
Task 2A: Boat Launch Area Survey —, Specific Survey tasks include:
A field ran topography, as-built, right of way and boundary line determination will be performed in the
areas described above.
o Topographic survey referenced horizontally to the Florida State Plane
Coordinate System, NAD 83/2011, Florida East Zone.
o Elevations referenced to NAVD 88.
o Elevations at distances not to exceed 50 feet upland of Mean High-Water
Line (MHWL).
o Elevations at distances not to exceed 25 feet waterward of MHWL.
o The horizontal location of visible above ground features and
improvements.
o Mapping of MHWL as provided to this office by the Florida Department of
Environmental Protection (FDEP).
o The horizontal and vertical location of edges of asphalt and centerlines.
o Critical spot elevations of existing pavements (i.e., boat ramp, docks,
bulkheads, walkways, drives, parking, etc.)
o Elevations at significant breaks in grade.
o The location and elevations of storm water features (ponds, swales,
ditches, berms, and structures).
o The horizontal location of visible above ground indicators of utilities.
Invert elevations, pipe sizes and materials.

The depiction of matters of record (easements, right of ways, etc.)
reasonably known of and available to this office prior to the execution of
survey.

o Mapping contours at 1’ intervals.

o Mappingin AutoCad Civil 3D.

o Preparation of an FDEP compliant Tidal Water Survey map.

Task 2B: Boat launch Pavement Reconstruction Geotech — Specific Survey tasks include:
o Install 4-10 feet deep standard penetration test borings in the area of the proposed
pavement reconstruction and expansion.
o Conduct laboratory testing.
o Particle size analysis every five feet (20 tests)
o Plastic limit and liquid limit ever 20 feet (5 tests)
o Organic test every 20 feet (5 tests)
2



Docusign Envelope ID: C1523092-FC33-40F 1-B55E-2CC3996B1395

o Prepare a Geotechnical Report, Including:
o Subsurface materials encountered.
o Estimated “normal” seasonal high groundwater
o Geotechnical design parameters for the proposed baffle piles
o Geotechnical design recommendations and construction considerations

|II

Deliverables (Task 2)
o Boat launch Topographic Survey (PDF and AutoCAD Civil 3D files). Survey to be combined with
survey data collected under the original contract
o Geotechnical Report

Task 3: Preliminary Design

Task 3D: Structural Design (Modified Scope) — Pond will prepare construction plans and supporting calculations
for a concrete sheet pile wall up to 15ft in height and 100ft in length, without tiebacks or anchors. The wall
will be designed and detailed in accordance with the latest FDOT standards and specifications. Hydraulic
and geotechnical information to be provided by others.

Task 3F: Pavement Design — Pond will review pavement core data and anticipated traffic volumes and
recommend a pavement design for reconstructing the boat ramp access.

Deliverables (Task 3)
o Structural Wall Plan Sheets and Calculations
o Pavement Desigh Memo

Task 4: Permitting

No proposed changes to task 4.

Task 5: Final Design

No proposed changes to task 5.

Task 6: Preconstruction and Construction Services
No proposed changes to task 6.

Task 7: Construction Management
The scope for task 7 will remain the same except it will be extended 3 additional months due to the
additional construction time that is anticipated. The total construction management period is assumed
to not exceed 9 months. The staff hour and fee estimates will be based on the following:

o Part time senior inspector where one week they are there 2 days that week and the following

week 3 days at 8 hrs/day.

o SPE is set at 4 hrs per week

o Project Administrator is set at 8 hrs per week.

o Contract Support Specialist at 4 hrs per week.

SCHEDULE:
Pond understands the importance of expediting the delivery of this project. We anticipate that the
design and permitting of the boat ramp improvements will take approximately 18 months.

3



Docusign Envelope ID: C1523092-FC33-40F 1-B55E-2CC3996B1395

ASSUMPTIONS:
The design plans will be prepared as a Nassau County let and funded project. If this project is federalized,
additional services will be required.

Services or tasks not specifically outlined above are excluded and would be considered additional
services. Services not included in the scope:

¢ NEPA-level Environmental Document e Species-specific surveys and permitting
e Any type of Traffic Analysis e Construction Stormwater Permitting
e Structural Design (NPDES CGP)
e Additional meetings e Post-Design & Construction
e Contamination Assessments Environmental Services
e Dewatering services and permitting e Public Involvement
e Application fees e ROW acquisition
e Mitigation Services and Fees e [n-water resource assessment
e Local County Permitting e Dock design

¢ Hydrodynamic modeling

PROFESSIONAL FEES:
Pond proposes to accomplish the additional scope for Task 1, Task 2, Task 3, and Task 7 for a
not-to-exceed fee of $124,047.93. A breakdown of these fees is shown below:

e Task 1 - Concept Design: $16,119.79

e Task 2 — Data Collection: $15,695.20

e Task 3 — Preliminary Design: $34,268.44

e Task 7 — Construction Management - $57,964.50

If this fee and scope is acceptable, Pond & Company is available to begin work immediately upon
Notice to Proceed. If you would like us to discuss or modify the scope, please contact myself, Justin
Phillips, or Chris Fagerstrom, who will serve as this Task Manager. If you need any additional
information, please feel free to contact me at (813) 967-0186.

Sincerely,

POND & COMPANY

Tabatha Carlton, PE JCTUIET fragund, 1
Consultant Contract Manager Senior Vice President

Cc: Robert Companion, PE — Deputy County Manager — County Engineer
Justin Phillips, PE — Deputy Consultant Contract Manager
Chris Fagerstrom, PE — Task Order Manager



Docusign Envelope ID: C1523092-FC33-40F 1-B55E-2CC3996B1395

Nassau County

Goffinsville Park Boat Ramp Improvements

Fernandina Beach, Fi

SUMMARY BY Task

COST AMOUNT OF CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

6/25/2024

Task 1 - Review & Verification of Recommended Alternatives
Task 2: Data Collection
Task 3: Preliminary Design

Task 4. Permitting

Task 5: Final Design
Task 6. Preconstruction and Post Design Services

Task 7: Construction Management (T&M for 9 months) *
* Current Contract is for 6 months. Change Order is for an additional 3 months.

DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT COST

$

CHANGE
ORDER #1
AMOUNTS

16,119.79
15,695.20

34,268.44

§7,964.50

124,047.93

CURRENT
CONTRACT

AMOUNTS
$ 14,380.89
$ 42238.99
$ 55,753.21

$ 4517175

$ 31,449.55
$ 14,366.56

$ 115,929.00

$ 319,289.95

TOTAL
AMOUNTS

$ 30,500.68
$ 57,934.19
$ 90,021.65
$ 4517175
$ 31,449.55
$ 14,366.56

$173,893.50

$443,337.88



6161191

$

3SVHd ¥Od4 LNNOWY LSO

a——

5 [€10L qn§ Jueynsuoagns

(3NS/ABAING) dNYC

ST IRY

3 1= 4muy by

—1

LNVLINSNOD 8Nns
:(LS17) SLNYLINSNOJENS

A B N Y

*s@jel papeo| ul papnjaul st 'abejiw se yans 1507 198u1g Aj[eaidA ||

'$1S09 [EIIB1eW 8NbIUN JOj UOHIAS SIYE 3sn AJuQ)|

eawinl

6L 5b) 91

3

._Im_:zt:J T 1809 1NN W3LI

sinoUuep 26

{Ad19348) €150 L9310
¥O8Y1 10310 viOL}

S0'G0L
00°002
00'02¢
6'€2L'Y
000y’
96096
9G'eSY
[UR4%:]
[ R4 4

S0'G0L
00004
0009}
[543
oo'zzz
48'8L1
8,922
98°291
00°262

oc-anc

L I A A R
:wmwmogmm-—
- o~

1eaua| D fAleyaioag

ISHUBISS {BIUSWILONIAUT

ISIIUBIDS {BIUSWUCIAUT JOjUSS

133ubu g 1))

Jsaubug |IAD Jojues

J93ubug lesnjonng

Jsauibu] |einjonig Jowss

It 19auIBu3 uonieyodsues | / Jabeuep 193loid Aindag
193ubug jaiy)) 7 1abeuepy 19aloid JoIUSS:

aRoiAa o

un
18

SOARUID)Y PIPUBWIWOIDY JO UOBILIBA B MIIABY - | dSB]
dwey jeog o}{IASuOD (1 DIrOYd

Alewwns- | 3se)
AQuno) nesseN

G6£19966€002-3558-1 40v-€£04-260£25 1 D Gl 8dojaauz ubisnaog






02°569'SL $ ISYHd ¥0d INNOWVY 1S0D
02'569'GL § 1Bj0) qns JuByn qns

0z'51L's $ ¢ 0Z5LL's $ (az ¥sey) (yasj089) 593
00'086'S $ 00 $ 00086'C s (vZ ¥se L) (Ans/kamns) dWHQ

§IViOL _ INVLIINSNOD ans|

) - IST1 SINVIINSNOSENS

- — — iy
lesws 38 20010

*§1$00 JerajewW Bnbiun Jo) UOIIAS Sy} 8SN AUD,

$
$
- $
$
$
$ ‘saje) papeo] ul papnjour si ‘aBejiw se yons ‘150D 1aunq AlleaidA| |

T T Alttaneam T Lo i wWalLl
— AI03dS) 1800 LIUIG
« JUeN 0 HOEV1 LOIHIA VLOL]

- $ SO'S0L $0 |eal8|D /Aelas0ag
- $ 0000} $0 ISHUBIDS JEJUSLIUONAUT
- $ 0009} $0 ISUSIDG [BJUBWUCIAUT ho_:mmf
- $ el $0 seauwbBuy A
- $ ooz $ 0 1a3uibuz pary Jowssg
- $ 188L1 $0 133uiBug jeinpnyg
- $ 8292z $0 J38uBul] eaMPNAS Jojusg|
- $ 99291 $0 11t J9auiBuzy uonepodsuel | / 1efeuepy 19901 Aindag
- $ 0052 $0 seauibug jaiyg / sebeuepy alold Joeg
- * nengg .o aRwin-y-edioulg
3HALY I 8

uoydalle) BlEQ (2 ySeL

duwey Je0g ojjIASUOD 11 DTrOYUd
ABwiwns ;2 ysey
Ajunog nessep

SBELE966£002-3558-140#-££04-260€25 1 D QI @dojaauz ubisnaoqg









T easy odo] |e10] 00'086'S

Z eaty - aayo odo) 00'085°2

Z easy - pjaij odoy 00°00b'E

00°09¢€$
00°09¢$
00'0vZS
00'0vY'TS
00'08T$

00°089%
00°0$
00'02L°CS
00°0$
00°0$

00'08T$
00°08T$
00°02T$
00°021$
00°08T$

00°0£T$
00°0LT$
00°0£T$
000£T$
000£T$
aley

61

SINOH

(WSd) A 10Aaning
(WSd) A JoAaning
|1} ueiuyIa) Asaing
jll ueuyIa] Aaning
(WSd) A 10A3AINg

M31D AdAING U0sIad 7
MaJ) ASAING UoSIag 7
M1 AAnS uosiad g
Mau) ABAINS U0SIad 7
Mau) Admng uosiad g

As0833e) 10qeq

S6€18966£002-3558-1 J0¥-£€04-260£251 O :al adojaauz ubisndog

J0/v0
juswadeuey 123load
vgdd

ppe)

uo|1eUIPI00)

D140 odo)

ELLIIN

V/N (2119WwAyieq) odo|

- (pueydn) odo]

(Bunisixa) |0a3u0) |BIUOZIIOH
{Junisixa) |043u0) |BIILIBA

Z ealy - p|a14 odoj



Docusign Envelope ID: C1523092-FC33-40F 1-B55E-2CC3996B1395

PROJECT ESTIMATE

PROJECT: GOFFINSVILLE BOAT RAMP - PAVEMENT RECON. / WIDENING

DATE: 6/24/2024
LOCATION: NASSAU COUNTY, FL

PROPOSAL: 100-562-24

CLIENT: POND AND COMPANY, INC.

TASK: GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION - GOFFINSVILLE BOAT RAMP IMPROVEMENTS
PROPOSED PAVEMENT RECONSTRUCTION / WIDENING

Scope of Services:
Field
Mobilize on Site
Install 4 Pavement Cores w/ Base Check and 4-10 Feet Deep SPT Borings (1 Field Day)
Laboratory (Classification and Uniformity)
Particle Size Analysis Every 5 Feet (8 Tests)
Plastic Limit and Liquid Limit Ever 20 Feet (2 Tests)
Organic Test Every 20 Feet (2 Tests)
Report
Prepare a Geotechnical Report, Inciuding:
Subsurface Materials Encountered and Estimated "Normal” Seasonal High Groundwater

M antanhninal Danammandatiane and Canctriintinn CAancidaratinne

Page 1 of 1
HIANTEe A A LIMITE ~AACTHIMT ~NeT
[MOBILIZATION
HDrill Rig - Truck Mounted | Each | 1 ] $600.00 | $600.00
IPAVEMENT CORING
[Asphatt Pvment Coring - 4-Inch Dia With Base Check | Each | 4 | $250.00 | $1,000.00
DRILLING
SPT - Truck - 0-50 Ft LF 40 $18.00 $720.00
Grout Boreholes - Truck - 0-50 Ft LF 40 $8.00 $320.00
Extra SPT Samples - Truck - 0-50 Ft Each 8 $68.00 $544.00
— €4 N2n R4
| Total Laboratory | ®1vovnuv | I

[ suBTOTAL | $9,715.20 |

NOTE: ALL WORK WILL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS
AGREED TO FOR THIS CONTRACT.




vr'e9zZ've $ 3SVHd ¥Od4 LINNOWY 150D

- $ {8101 QNS JuEynsuodqng

- $ 00l $ - $ (3¢ 9seL) (mainey Agelonisuod) A

oA T T T LINV1INSNOD 8NnS
181 SINVIINSNOOENS|

[ [ L pe—

3
- $
- $
- $
- $ *S}S09 {eualew anbiun Joy UOIIAS Sy asn AUQ
- $ 'S3jeJ papeoj ul papnfoul s ‘abejiw se yons 1500 1ang AleardA | |
R Ir] TeQn e _
ceovere o ™ sinoyued piz - §OHY1 103410 V101
v—a
- $ S0'50L $0 |e2uar) jAejainag
- $ 00004 $0 ISHUBIDS |EJUBILOIIALT
- $ 00094 $0 ISHUSING |eIUALIUCIIAUT JOIUDS
756602 $ ZTIEL $ 91 1aauibu3 A1)
00°888 $ 0072zT $ v 199ubuz Al soiuag)
ov'vez'vl ¢ 18811 $ ozl 123uIBu3 jesmjonig
09'909'EL ¢ 82927 $ 09 Jaawbu3 jesndnys 1ouag
T.'62¢ $ 9879l $ 2z Il 493uiBu3 uopeuodsues | ; aBeue 1dafoug Aindag
00¥80'E ¢ 00°/62 $ 2 133uBu3 JaIyo  JaBeuey 1d8loid Jolusg
- &  nntnan L “RimA _namdian
SN
‘1S

uBlsaq Aseunuyald ‘€ ¥5€|

dwey jeog ajpAsuljo [ HIArovd
Asewwns ‘¢ yse)
Ajuno) nesseN

SB6E1H8966£002-3559-1 401-£€04-260€25 1D 1l 8dojaaul ubisnoog



%0°001 vie 0 0 Q 9] 14 (114} 09 4 Zl 0 1) SIViOL

— 1 B HQRIANISQ 158 UTld
%E 0L %3 D ¥ 3 T UDBISaQ JUBLIBAET - 4€ NSBL
%.'88 51 0zl 09 ZL 2d09g $aINANNS Payipoy - QE YSeL
Og Jse
ae ¥sel
T WSE |

— — |seL L U3

SUMOX L 9JBUIPI00D)

i i A B s i gy e aiaBeUEW 10aloid

— et — —
— ~— 4 pae— ——
\\\\ . - _ _ S _ - Lo o 19903 [ioouwnd Jony, o . - . R D ISUC s SMNSYL
Amasseg| jmuswuaniua| [BLewuaiaug)| HAID 10weg Jeinianag| tempnig| uoneuadsue:; | 110Beusp|  -uqedpung 10 "oN
101005 10weg] 1 1nBeus| 1ofoig Jomeg|

uBisag Alunuyald ¢ ¥se
duwey 1e0g NIASURIOD (LOIrOUd

Ire1op ¢ sk
Ajunog nessey

S6ELH966€002-3558-1 40+-€€04-260£251 O 1l @dojeauz ubisnooq



05'v96'L5 $ 3SVHd 304 LNNOWY LSOD

0$'+96'LS $ (BI0L qng jueynsuoIgng
- $
- $
05'¥98'2S $ 00} $ 05'$96°L5 $ (1322 WD) VIA
| s™~aL T T INVLINSNOD 8NS
I {LsM) SINVLINSNODANS,
- $ fsrvn sowy) 323010
- $
- s
- $
- $ '$]500 [eU3lEW anbiun Joj UoNIS SIY} asn AU
- $ “S9}€J papeo| ul papnpu) s ‘aBejul se yons 1507 pang Allesidi |
[ e Allmwwen [ 1gooumNn [ W3LI
B A3H53d8) 81809 1O
- sinoyuewy o YO8YT L0310 TW10L
- $ 50501 $0 1e2u315 Ae)ai0es|
- $ o000l $§0 1S1JUBIS |EJUBWIUOIIALT
- $ 00091 $0 1SHUSIS |BIUBLIUONAUT JONAS|
- $ el $0 1aauiBu3 Ay
- $ oozzz $o 1aauiBug JAIS JolUBgG]
- § 981l 30 Jaawbugz feumonng
- $ 8l'9zz $0 JasuBu3z feinjonns Joeg
- $ 98°Z91 $0 (1) 193uBuz uoijepodsues] / jabeuey pafosg Aindag
- $ 0052 $0 JaawbBuz jayg 7 1abeuepy 1alold Jowag|

- AR Aoadin

{syluow ¢ joj W7gL) uawaBeuey UONINIISUO) 1/ xmmh.

dwey jeog SIIASUILOS (1DIFON
§994 10 3jNpayos
Anoo nessen

§6€19966€£002-355a- | 407-££04-260£251.0 @l adojaauz ubisndog



5394 J0 SNpayos
Auno9 nessen

%00 0 ] 0 0 1] 0 0 ] 0 0 SIVLOL
- - ieqeIsAlieq 19§ Ueld
wawsBeuew 10aloid
. . el m A SHSVYL
_ _ E_u.s.m.s::Es_Ew_aEsEe__zm— — hag sorues| ___.ER:.m_ f _ua.m_ 1 1oBEvEN of udediouug] ooy
ot Jowag] ssfoid|  1oBeumpy
(syuow € 10} WB1) JusUIBEUBK LONONISUOYD [/ YSE]|

dwey Jeog ANASUIHOD 1L IAMOUd

G6€19966€002-3558-1 40#-££04-260£251 O Al dojaaus ubisnoog






